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Parameters

Dimensions

Model:YB-500A(LED)

Fail Safe Sturdiness Electric Bolt 

92.00
84.50

21.00

2
5
.0
0

9 0 L x 2 5 W x 3 H ( m m )

12VDC(24VDC need order)

304 s ta in less s tee l , w i re draw f in ish ing

NO/COM

Green indicates the door is unlock; Red indicates the door is lock

16(pro jec ture)*13(d iameter ) (mm) 

1000Kg

0 / 3 / 6 / 9 s e c ( A d j u s t a b l e )

0 . 6 8 k g

8mm

Start 900mA,Standby 80mA

Wooden door, glass door, metal door ,Fireproof door 

192Lx25Wx37H(mm)

Holding Force

Material

Induction Distance

Face Plate

Strike

Bolt

Suitable for 

Voltage

Current

Weight

Signal Output

Time Delay

L E D

Patent: No.201420531846.3
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Installation

1 2 3 4 5

Wiring Diagram

Installation Schematic

Place lock body template
to match with door frame 
center line 

Cut hole Fix mounting plate(For 
hollow metal frame)

Connect wires Mount lock body on the
door frame and test

Suitable for 10-15mm glass door,BBK-600/601/602 for Frameless Glass Door.

Electric bolt

Center line

Door Frame

Indoor

Frameless Glass Door

NO Fail Secure NC Fail Safe
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